
COHHONWEALTH OF K ENTUCK Y

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COHHISS ION

In the Hatter of:
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTHENT OF
CHRISTIAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

) CASE NO 9963
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On July 13, 1987, Christian County Water District ("Christian

County" ) filed its revised tariff sheets with the Public Service

Commission ("Commission" ) for the purpose of ad)usting its rates

pursuant to KRS 278.015 and 807 EAR 5i068, Purchased Water

Ad)ustment.

On July 21, 1987, the Commission requested that additional

information be filed. The requested information has now been

filed, and the record is complete.

The Commission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being advised, is of the opinion and finds that:
1. Christian County purchases water from 3 suppliers,

Hopkinsville Sewer and Mater ("Hopkinsville"), Barkley Lake Water

District ("Barkley"), and Crofton Water Department ("Crofton").
2. On June 28, 1987, Hopkinsville increased its rate for

wholesale water from $ 1.02 per 1,000 gallons to S1.31. There has

been no increase from either Barkley or Crofton.

3. Christian County purchased 107,519,000 gallons of water

from Hopkinsville during the 12 months ending June 30, 1987, and

sold 109,327,000 gallons system-vide.



4. The increase in purchased water costs is S31,181,
resulting in a purchased water adjustment of S.29 per 1,000

gallons.
5. christian county adjusted the rates to its customers by

S.29 per 1,000 gallons, effective June 28, 1987.
6. Christian County's tariff is incorrect in that it

includes a provision on 3rd Revised Sheet No. 6 which allows

Pennyrile Forest State Resort Park ("Pennyrile") to be charged

either through the rate schedule or a minimum of S100 per month.

In Case No. 8864, the Commission specifically found that this1

provision was inappropriate and that Pennyrile should be charged

according to the rate schedule for 4-inch meters as shown in

Appendix A to that Order. This provision should, therefore, be

deleted from the proposed tariff.
7. The purchased water adjustment in the amount of $ .29 per

1,000 gallons and the rates in Appendix A are fair, just, and

reasonable and should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:
1. The purchased water adjustment of $ .29 per 1,000 gallons

of water and the rates in Appendix A be and they hereby are

approved for services rendered on and after June 28, 1987.

Application of Christian County Water District of christian
County, for (1) A Certificate of Convenience and Necessity,...
(2) Approval of Proposed Plan of Financing of Said Project;
and (3) Approval of the Increased Mater Rates Proposed...,
dated July 26, 1983.



2. Christian County's 3rd Revised Tariff Sheet No. 6 is
hereby denied in accordance with Finding No. 6 herein.

3. Within 30 days of the date of this Order Christian
county shall file its revised tariff sheets in accordance with

Finding No. 6 and the rates approved herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of August, 1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

U ice Chairman~ ~~
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txecutive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NQ, 9963 DATED

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Christian County Water District.
All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein

shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this
Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

USAGE BLOCKS

5/8 — Inch Meters

First 1,000 gallons
Next 4,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons

3/4 - Inch Meters

First 3,000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons

1 — Inch Neters

First 5,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons

1 1/2 — Inch Meters

First 10,000 gallons
Next l0,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons

2 — Inch Meters

First 50,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

RATES (Monthly)

9.18 Minimum Bill
3.68 per 1,000 gallons
3.43 per 1,000 gallons
3.18 per 1,000 gallons
2.93 per 1,000 gallons

16.54 Minimum Bill
3.68 per 1,000 gallons
3.43 per 1,000 gallons
3.18 per 1,000 gallons
2.93 per 1,000 gallons

$ 23.90 Minimum Bill
3.43 per 1,000 gallons
3.18 per 1,000 gallons
2.93 per 1,000 gallons

41.05 Minimum Sill
3.18 per 1,000 gallons
2.93 per 1,000 gallons

$ 160.75 Ninimum Sill
2 '3 per 1,000 gallons



4 - Inch Meters

First 100,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons

OOTWOOD ICF-NR

First; 450,000 gallons
Over 450,000 gallons

307.25 Minimum Bill
2.93 per 1,000 gallons

$1,333.05 Minimum Bill
2.93 per 1,000 gallons


